## HB0983/923023/1

### BY: Appropriations Committee

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 983</u> (First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 6 and 7, strike "the Regional Institutes for Children and Adolescents" and substitute "<u>certain facilities</u>"; and in line 7, strike "equal" and substitute "<u>set at or calculated at a certain rate compared</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "FOR" in line 6 down through "PROFESSIONALS" in line 7 and substitute "<u>CLASSIFIED AS A TEACHER OR A</u> <u>LIBRARIAN</u>"; and in line 15, after "to" insert "<u>A PAYRATE TWO GRADES HIGHER OR</u> <u>CALCULATED AT THE EQUIVALENT OF TWO GRADES HIGHER THAN</u>".